DENTAL SERVICES FOR HOLLY CENTER MDH OPASS # 21-18633/eMMA BPM020280

Questions and Answers Part 1

Date: July 30, 2020

Question # 1:	How long has the incumbent dentist and support staff been at the facility?
Response:	The incumbent dentist and support staff has been at the facility for 8 years.
1	
Question $#2$	Is the state happy with the current services being provided?
-	
Response:	The current vendor performance information is not public.
Question # 3:	Does the state provide all necessary equipment and supplies?
Response:	Yes, the State does provide all the necessary equipment and supplies.
1	